Season Pitching Records
Category

Innings Pitched

Earned Run Average
Strikeouts

Base on Balls

Most Strikeouts Per Game
Fewest Walks Per Game
Fewest Hits Allowed Per Game
Most Complete Games

Most Wins

Shutouts

No Hitters

Consecutive Wins
Consecutive Scoreless Innings
Win-Loss Percentage

Most Hit by Pitcher

Fewest Hit by Pitcher

Career Pitching Records
Category

Innings Pitched

Earned Run Average
Strikeouts

Base on Balls

Most Strikeouts Per Game
Fewest Walks Per Game
Fewest Hits Allowed Per Game
Most Complete Games

Most Wins

Shutouts

No Hitters

Consecutive Wins
Consecutive Scoreless Innings
Win-Loss Percentage

Most Hit by Pitch

Record
261.3
0.14
483
106
14.85
0.80
2.12
39
33
20
5

27
51
1.000
18
1

Record
645.0
0.86
1008
241
13.39
1.01
3.23
90
86
39
8
27
51
0.832
39

Recordholder
Paige Sandahl
Sara Kinney
Paige Sandahl
Erin Fasel

Sara Kinney
Brandi Needham
Logan Hulon
Paige Sandahl
Paige Sandahl
Paige Sandahl
Sara Kinney
Paige Sandahl
Brandi Needham
Sara Kinney
Kyndall Womack
Erin Fasel

Keely Tucker
Keely Tucker
Paige Sandahl
Paige Leschber
Jai-Lynn Flores

Recordholder
Brandi Needham
Sara Kinney
Paige Sandahl
Kiele Miller
Logan Hulon
Brandi Needham
Sara Kinney
Brandi Needham
Brandi Needham
Brandi Needham
Sara Kinney
Brandi Needham
Sara Kinney
Brandi Needham
Brandi Needham

Year
2008
2003
2008
1995
2003
2011
2019
2008
2008
2008
2003
2008
2011
2003
2019
1995
1998
2001
2006
2016;2018
2023

Year
2010-13
2000-03
2005-08
2014-17
2018-19
2010-13
2000-03
2010-13
2010-13
2010-13
2000-03

2011
2000-03
2010-13
2010-13



