Season	Pitching	Records
--------	----------	---------

ceasen i iteming itees as			
Category	Record	Recordholder	Year
Innings Pitched	261.3	Paige Sandahl	2008
Earned Run Average	0.14	Sara Kinney	2003
Strikeouts	483	Paige Sandahl	2008
Base on Balls	106	Erin Fasel	1995
Most Strikeouts Per Game	14.85	Sara Kinney	2003
Fewest Walks Per Game	0.80	Brandi Needham	2011
Fewest Hits Allowed Per Game	2.12	Logan Hulon	2019
Most Complete Games	39	Paige Sandahl	2008
Most Wins	33	Paige Sandahl	2008
Shutouts	20	Paige Sandahl	2008
No Hitters	5	Sara Kinney	2003
		Paige Sandahl	2008
Consecutive Wins	27	Brandi Needham	2011
Consecutive Scoreless Innings	51	Sara Kinney	2003
Win-Loss Percentage	1.000	Kyndall Womack	2019
Most Hit by Pitcher	18	Erin Fasel	1995
Fewest Hit by Pitcher	1	Keely Tucker	1998
		Keely Tucker	2001
		Paige Sandahl	2006
		Paige Leschber	2016;2018
		Jai-Lynn Flores	2023

## **Career Pitching Records**

Category	Record	Recordholder	Year
Innings Pitched	645.0	Brandi Needham	2010-13
Earned Run Average	0.86	Sara Kinney	2000-03
Strikeouts	1008	Paige Sandahl	2005-08
Base on Balls	241	Kiele Miller	2014-17
Most Strikeouts Per Game	13.39	Logan Hulon	2018-19
Fewest Walks Per Game	1.01	Brandi Needham	2010-13
Fewest Hits Allowed Per Game	3.23	Sara Kinney	2000-03
Most Complete Games	90	Brandi Needham	2010-13
Most Wins	86	Brandi Needham	2010-13
Shutouts	39	Brandi Needham	2010-13
No Hitters	8	Sara Kinney	2000-03
Consecutive Wins	27	Brandi Needham	2011
Consecutive Scoreless Innings	51	Sara Kinney	2000-03
Win-Loss Percentage	0.832	Brandi Needham	2010-13
Most Hit by Pitch	39	Brandi Needham	2010-13